

GAHC010120292020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/403/2020

RASHTRIYA AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS AND ANR.
A PARTNERSHIP FIRM HAVING ITS REGD. OFFICE AT RAJENDRA PATH,
STATION ROAD, PATNA, BIHAR- 800001

2: PAVAN KUMAR SIOTIA
AN ATTORNEY OF THE COMPANY
R/O- GROUND FLOOR
SIOTIA MARKET
S.R.C.B. ROAD
FANCY BAZAR
GHY

VERSUS

NARAYAN DAS AND ANR.
SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPTT.,
ASSAM SECRETARIAT, DISPUR- 781006

2:MANIN KR. DAS
CHIEF ENGINEER (WATER)
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPTT.
HENGERABARI
GHY-0

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS M HAZARIKA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. P N GOSWAMI (R2)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY

ORDER

06.08.2022

Mr. D. Khan, learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Mr. S.P. Sarma, learned counsel appearing for Mr. P.N. Goswami, learned counsel for the respondent no. 2 has sought deferment of the case for a week.

As prayed for by Mr. Sarma, let the case be listed after a week in order to enable the respondents to file their responses.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant