

GAHC010120292020



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/403/2020

RASHTRIYA AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS AND ANR.
A PARTNERSHIP FIRM HAVING ITS REGD. OFFICE AT RAJENDRA PATH,
STATION ROAD, PATNA, BIHAR- 800001

2: PAVAN KUMAR SIOTIA
AN ATTORNEY OF THE COMPANY
R/O- GROUND FLOOR
SIOTIA MARKET
S.R.C.B. ROAD
FANCY BAZAR
GHY

VERSUS

NARAYAN DAS AND ANR.
SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPTT.,
ASSAM SECRETARIAT, DISPUR- 781006

2:MANIN KR. DAS
CHIEF ENGINEER (WATER)
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPTT.
HENGERABARI
GHY-0

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. D. Khan, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. R. R. Gogoi, Advocate

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH**

ORDER

Date : 06.05.2026

This is an application filed alleging willful and deliberate violation to the order dated 09.08.2019 passed in WP(C) No.5718/2019 wherein there was a specific direction passed by the learned Coordinate Bench of this Court to consider the representation submitted by Petitioner dated 27.06.2019.

2. Mr. R. R. Gogoi, the learned counsel who represents the Respondent No.2 is also the Standing counsel of the Public Health Engineering Department. He submitted that both the Respondents are no longer in service in the PHE Department.

3. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioners therefore submitted that the Petitioners would take steps for filing appropriate application seeking impleadment of the present incumbents.

4. List this matter upon such application being filed.

5. It is however observed that pending listing of the present contempt application, it shall not be a bar on the part of the PHE Department to pass an order in respect to the

representation submitted by the Petitioners on 27.06.2019.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant